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GO AHEAD PRESS
"PLAY”, PLEASE?
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[BOR ONE THING, SHE DIDN'T
REMEMBER BEING ARARBIT
BEFORE THAT LAST, GROOVY
TOUE. LIORSE, SHE (MSN'T
SURE SHE'D HAD THE Booas
WHEN SHE FELL ASLEER,,.
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7O FIND A RERL LIVE
GIRLFRIEND









WARNING: The Furrgeon General has
Determined that Oral Sex During the
Shedding Season May Be Hazzardous
To Your Health
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THE EVOLUTION OF SEX #1



The Evolution of Sex #1

     Primitive life reproduced by means of binary fission, bringing an all too new meaning to the term  "Go fuck yourself."
     Life proceeds at a slow pace, since you still wind up with yourself on a Saturday night.



THE EVOLUTION OF SEX #2


The Evolution of Sex #2
     Life flourishes in the sea, mostly due to a lack of heavier-than water condoms.  Life diversifies from single-celled bait to sophisticated suchi.
     Here we see a picean couple out for an egg cream and a milt.


THE EVOLUTION OF SEX A.


The History of Sex #3
     Amphibians invent air-breathing lungs, limbs suitable for manuvering on land, and valet parking.  At last, a reason to leave the water is discovered.
     Sex on land, however, doesn't mean eggs on land.  They are laid in the water, so the kids will be raised Orthodox.


THE EVOLUTION OF SEX #4


The Evolution of Sex #4
     Reptiles break the ground barrier, and hold a non-stop orgy for several hundred million years. The party just gets bigger and better until inevitably, it is crashed by a passing asteroid.
    Creatures with pea-sized brains and wazoos the size of Hondas left lewd fossilized impressions in the mud, as if this surprises you.


/

THE EVOLUTION OF SEX #5


The Evolution of Sex #5
   Meanwhile, somewhere, in the bushes, little furry things started scuttling and burrowing.  Then they stopped having sex and moved into the empty niches...
     Mammals, as the name implies, invented breasts.  All furry artists are grateful for this creative gesture, and praise the product often.


THE EVOLUTION OF SEX #6


The Evolution of Sex #6
     Sex among the tool-making animals takes on new levels of sophistication.  Build a better pussy trap and the world will beat off at your door.
     The Industrial Revolution helps trigger the Sexual Revolution, although many still prefer the old-fashioned horse and buggery.


THE EVOLUTION OF SEX


The Evolution of Sex #7
Cybernetic eroticism now makes it possible to have sex at the speed of light. Ironically, typing speeds fall off by a factor of 50%.
Sex now transcends age, race, status, gender, timezone, hygiene and even species.  Unfortunately, getting it up and getting it on usually requires getting an upgrade.














Fl6 A’
THE STANDARD
"HELIUM HOOTERS"
o ‘ SHOWN. NOTE

THE LACK OF
VISIBLE MEANS
OF SUPPORT.

PRETTY
OUTSTANDING,
DONT YOU
THINKZ




-.STILL PRETTY
OUTSTANDING.



Fl6 ¢’
FINALLY, WE ALLOW
[\ TIME AND GRAVITY
; ‘ TO EXERT THEIR
FULL TOLL..

NOT A PRETTY
SIGHT, IS IT2
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WE ARE EACH
DRIVEN BY OUT OWN
PERSONAL DEMONS...

MINE JUST —
HAPPENS TO BE
FASTER THAN MOST. f

St Being Divert
01535 Dou Winger
Conmeral Rgfts Reserver






OH, GODDESS, YES!
OH, YES! OH, OHHHHH

MIGOD IT'S THE... OHHH!
SWEET

NESITa THE
FIEHOSE Acy

01385, Doug Winger
Commercl Rights Reserved



YKNOW, THIS
"GOING CRAZY" BIT
ISNT ALL THAT
\ _— i

UR, YOU DID
MENTION WANTING TO
MEET THE VIXENTAUR
TOO, DIDNT YOU? -

Gotohal
1557, Doug Winger
Comersial Rights Reserved



JUSTA LITTLEBIT
o’(__IEAZY, ITI5A GAME

©1357, Doug Winger
Commercial Rights Reserved
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ANTHRO VS FURRY:
YOU DECIDE

OH, BABY! STUFF IT INTO ME!
FILL MY SLOT! OH, | GET S0 HOT
WHEN YOU PLAY WITH MY BUTTON...
WHEN YOU FILL ME UP,
| WANT TO POP!

91957 Doug Winger
Commersil Fghts Reseved

Toaster of The L. Ron Hoove of
Vixen appears courtesy of my inherent furversion.












FILLY BOY

© EI Spookie
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FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

MAGE #
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Angel
Basil
Bigtop
Chester

Christmas Boss

CRP
Cute
Emboss

Fox Couple
Fox-and-Cat
Handsoff

Hcum
Kneecat
Mess

N &B
Ripner
Roped
Run

Seductive

Shy

TITLE

ARTIST
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

MAGE #
21
22
23
24
25
26
217
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

TITLE
Sitting

Sly

Surprise!

Tombstone Furry
Walkies

Winged

A Yiffy Challenge.
Bucky - Riding High
Come Rutt With Me
Didgeriedoo - Care for a Blow
Freedom of Choice
Leeko

Love Goddess

North of 44 DD
Northern Comfort

Off the Topic

Pain

Phone Dare

Playing the Wrong Note
Recycled

ARTIST
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson

Cavanaugh

Cavanaugh

Cavanaugh

Cavanaugh

Cavanaugh

Cavanaugh

Cavanaugh

Cavanaugh

Cavanaugh

Cavanaugh

Cavanaugh

Cavanaugh

Cavanaugh

Cavanaugh



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

MAGE #
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
ol
52
53
o4
59
56
o7
58
59
60

TITLE
Ring of Plush
Rocker - Buck

Rocker - Dragon
Rocker - Fox
Rocker - Husky
Rocker - Lion

Steam Room

Surfing Cow-Doe Style
Take 1

Two Towels and a Dog Dish
Wind Walker
Wonderland Candy 1
Wonderland Candy 2
Wonderland Candy 3
Baby Sitting

Can | Blow You A Tune
Courtship Flight
Dragon Lady

Full Gallop
Gryphoness

ARTIST
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Bode
Bode
Bode
Bode
Bode
Bode



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

MAGE # TITLE ARTIST
61 | Hope You Brought Catnip Bode
62 Mountain Passion Bode
63 Queen of Beasts Bode
64 Single Black & White Female Bode
65 'Sorry, Charlie' Bode
66 Sphynx at Rest Bode
67 Stink Weed Bode
68 Two Much to Ask For Bode
69 Unfathomable Bode
70 Alex Davies
/1 Ashy Squish Davies
[ Book Mouse Davies
73 Buffed Davies
74 Chesty Spooge Davies
75 EnRaptored Davies
76 Grayven & Ferris Davies
77 Horse's Ass Davies
/8 Leather Ferris Davies
79 Lee Davies

80 Otter Davies



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

IMAGE #

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

TITLE
Sharing

Spader

Taking Turns

Werewolf

Bat

Bedpost

Boys

Cat

Dragon

Dragon & Unicorn

Farm Fantasies - Goats
Farm Fantasies - Heifer
Farm Fantasies - Mud Fight
Farm Fantasies - Piece of Ass
InHeat

Panda

Paws

PorkNBeans

Prey

Roo

ARTIST
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies

Caribou

Caribou

Caribou

Caribou

Caribou

Caribou

Caribou

Caribou

Caribou

Caribou

Caribou

Caribou

Caribou

Caribou

Caribou

Caribou



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

MAGE #

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

TITLE

Selfhelp
Teammates
ViBIk

2mares

Blow Me Down
Bonnie 01
Bonnie 02

Cave Dwelling
Content

Gold Digger's Tools
Hello, Little Viven
Hermtaur
Leggings

Pizza

Press To Play
Refreshing
Sawhorse
Season 01
Season 02
Tigress

ARTIST
Caribou
Caribou
Caribou

Flinthoof

Flinthoof

Flinthoof

Flinthoof

Flinthoof

Flinthoof

Flinthoof

Flinthoof

Flinthoof

Flinthoof

Flinthoof

Flinthoof

Flinthoof

Flinthoof

Flinthoof

Flinthoof

Flinthoof



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

MAGE # TITLE ARTIST
121 Unspoiled Natural Wonder Flinthoof
122 With or Without Thorns Flinthoof
123 Wolf 01 Flinthoof
124 A Good Thing On The Side Collins
125 Amber Collins
126 At The Spaacebaar & Grillee Collins
127 AWOL Collins
128 Blue Grotto Collins
129 Carla Collins
130 Carmine Collins
131 Charlotte Collins
132 Emeralda Collins
133 Foreign Correspondence Collins
134 Goatnik?2 Collins
135 Goldie Collins
136 | Should Have Brought A Book Collins
137 Into The Forest Collins
138 Just Desserts Collins
139 Knight's Rest | Collins
140 Knight's Rest Il Collins



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

MAGE #
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

TITLE
North Beach

Paradise

Red Deer

South Beach

The White Captain
Urban Water Sports

Vigorous Exercise

A Nap Before The Tea Party

Aviatrix

Barn To Be Wild
Bathing Beauty
Bitchin'

Concubine

Critical Airspeed
Don't Hop TOO Fast
Fallen Angel
Heraldry Cheesecake
I'LL Show You Pseudo
Longing For You
Serpentine

ARTIST
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins

Melskunk

Melskunk

Melskunk

Melskunk

Melskunk

Melskunk

Melskunk

Melskunk

Melskunk

Melskunk

Melskunk

Melskunk

Melskunk



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

MAGE # TITLE ARTIST
161 Submerged Urges Melskunk
162 What A Wonderful Dream Melskunk
163 Yes, It's SUPPOSED To Do That Melskunk
164 An Edge In Wordwise Crowell
165 Ass Shot Crowell
166 Asstride Crowell
167 Bound For Glory Crowell
168 Carousel Crowell
169 Charming Crowell
170 Deluxe Fantasy Crowell
171 Drawn to Conclusions Crowell
172 Dressed for Traction Crowell
173 Enchanting Crowell
174 Extra Cheese Crowell
175 Fan Dancer Crowell
176 Got Milk? Crowell
177 Hello Little Girl Crowell
178 I'd Like That Wrapped Crowell
179 Just What | Always Wanted Crowell
180 Mistletoe Crowell



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

MAGE #

181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

TITLE
Read As Red

Tank Mule
Valentime Massacre
A Slow Stretch
Bamboo Flirtin'
Burrita

Cheeta Snack
Fawning Girl

Finger Play

Frozen Assets

How Do You Say 'Quicksand'

Kittenish

Kneeling

Strange Weed

Teddi of the Jungle
Three For One

Toon Paint

Water Polo

BA Fox

Baubles and Bangles

ARTIST
Crowell
Crowell
Crowell
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Higgs
Higgs



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

MAGE # TITLE ARTIST
201 Bunnbunn Higgs
202 Carlotta - Pushing Pencil Higgs
203 Enthusiastic Higgs
204 Foxtaur Bacchanal Higgs
205 Foxtaur Posing Higgs
206 Frontal Coverage Higgs
207 Modesty Blaize Higgs
208 No, Sllly, I Meant the GLASSES! Higgs
209 Onyx Higgs
210 Pirouette Higgs
211 Ready If YOU Are Higgs
212 Rear-View Vera Higgs
213 Scale Modeler Higgs
214 Sherri Kicks Out Higgs
215 Sherri Higgs
216 Sherri-Care to Undo Me Higgs
217 Something About Company Higgs
218 Stella Higgs
219 Tassle-Free Dancing Higgs

220 The Milkmaid Cometh Higgs



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

MAGE #
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240

TITLE
Unhindered

Well, Are You Gonna Pounce?
About To Earn Her Stripes
Any Port In A Storm

Boys Will Be Boys
Catherine's Favorite
Demon Seed

Draft, On Tap

Memories of Him

Play Time

Ram

Rude Roos #6

The Pet Il

The Usurper

Bat Flyer

Bat Kneel

Bat Reclining

Boudoire

Bound Kitty

Bunny Shot

ARTIST
Higgs
Higgs

TOR
TOR
TOR
TOR
TOR
TOR
TOR
TOR
TOR
TOR
TOR
TOR

O'Connell

O'Connell

O'Connell

O'Connell

O'Connell

O'Connell



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

MAGE #
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
239
260

Bunny Spurt
Bunny Tush

Cat Lites

Dragon Spear
Eating Bunny

Flasher

Gratuitous Bodily Fluids

KattMage
Kitty Tush

Limber Kitty

Mythophilia

Raccoon Tush

Tied Bunny

Want Some?

A Cat, A Stick, and A Rope

Cool Whip Meets Heavy Cream

Got Catnip?

Is Your Pet Getting Enough Exercise?

TITLE

Life Imitating Art

Look What the Cat's Dragged Up

ARTIST
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
de Jesus
de Jesus
de Jesus
de Jesus
de Jesus
de Jesus



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

MAGE # TITLE ARTIST
261 Unleashed de Jesus
262 Who's The Fairest Of Them All? de Jesus
263 Why, Because We LIKE You! de Jesus
264 Big Mama LeClerc
265 Floating in Ecstacy LeClerc
266 Fox and Dog LeClerc
267 Garter Belle LeClerc
268 Hard Help Is So GOOD To Find LeClerc
269 Inflated Dreams LeClerc
270 Net Returns LeClerc
271 Root Vegetables LeClerc
272 Safety LeClerc
273 She Aims To Fleas LeClerc
274 She Has Her Moments LeClerc
275 She Likes You LeClerc
276 The Evolution of Sex 1 LeClerc
277 The Evolution of Sex 2 LeClerc
278 The Evolution of Sex 3 LeClerc
279 The Evolution of Sex 4 LeClerc

280 The Evolution of Sex 5 LeClerc



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

MAGE #
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300

The Evolution of Sex 6

The Evolution of Sex 7

The OTHER Call of the Wild
Unsafe Sex

Whiz Kid

Yeah, THAT is an Outie

TITLE

Big Busted Vixen 1
Big Busted Vixen 2
Big Busted Vixen 3

Big Hoss

Bootsie

Circe Duet
Djinna Bunny

Driveby.
Erwin

Fire Circe
Go Nuts 1
Go Nuts 2

Plain
Pony

ARTIST
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

MAGE #
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316

You Decide
Birtches
Dino Gal
Doggy Date
Filly Boy
Furry Pair
Kissin Fur
Late Nite
Nighty Mare
Water Babe
Carrot Bearer
Crossed Arms
Howl

| eeloolaa
Vixen Butt
Were-Pals

TITLE

ARTIST
Winger
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Singshow
Singshow
Singshow
Singshow
Singshow
Singshow



FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

MAGE #
104
255
124
148
184

217
223
70
125
164
1
224
/1
165
166
126
149
127
199
29

TITLE
2mares

A Cat, A Stick, and A Rope
A Good Thing On The Side
A Nap Before The Tea Party
A Slow Stretch

A Yiffy Challenge.

About To Earn Her Stripes
Alex

Amber

An Edge In Wordwise
Angel

Any Port In A Storm

Ashy Squish

Ass Shot

Asstride

At The Spaacebaar & Grillee
Aviatrix

AWOL

BA Fox

Baby Sitting

ARTIST
Flinthoof
de Jesus
Collins
Melskunk
Taral

Cavanaugh

TOR
Davies
Collins
Crowell
Pearson
TOR
Davies
Crowell
Crowell
Collins
Melskunk
Collins
Higgs
Bode



FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

MAGE #
185
150
2
85
235
236
237
151
200
86
287
288
289
290
264
3
302
152
105
128

TITLE
Bamboo Flirtin’
Barn To Be Wild
Basil

Bat

Bat Flyer

Bat Kneel

Bat Reclining
Bathing Beauty
Baubles and Bangles
Bedpost

Big Busted Vixen 1
Big Busted Vixen 2
Big Busted Vixen 3
Big Hoss

Big Mama

Bigtop

Birtches

Bitchin'

Blow Me Down
Blue Grotto

ARTIST
Taral
Melskunk
Pearson
Caribou
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
Melskunk
Higgs
Caribou
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger
LeClerc
Pearson
Martin
Melskunk
Flinthoof
Collins



106
107
12
291
238
167
239
87
225
28
/3
201
240
241
242
186
56
129
202
130

TITLE
Bonnie 01

Bonnie 02

Book Mouse

Bootsie

Boudoire

Bound For Glory
Bound Kitty

Boys

Boys Will Be Boys
Bucky - Riding High
Buffed

Bunnbunn

Bunny Shot

Bunny Spurt

Bunny Tush

Burrita

Can | Blow You A Tune
Carla

Carlotta - Pushing Pencil
Carmine

FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

MAGE #

ARTIST
Flinthoof
Flinthoof

Davies
Winger
O'Connell
Crowell
O'Connell
Caribou
TOR
Cavanaugh
Davies
Higgs
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
Taral
Bode
Collins
Higgs
Collins



168
311
88
243
226
108
131
169
187
A
4
5
292
29
153
109
256
57
154
312

TITLE
Carousel

Carrot Bearer

Cat

Cat Lites
Catherine's Favorite
Cave Dwelling
Charlotte

Charming

Cheeta Snack
Chester

Chesty Spooge
Christmas Boss
Circe Duet

Come Rutt With Me
Concubine

Content

Cool Whip Meets Heavy Cream
Courtship Flight
Critical Airspeed
Crossed Arms

FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

MAGE #

ARTIST
Crowell
Singshow
Caribou
O'Connell
TOR
Flinthoof
Collins
Crowell
Taral
Pearson
Davies
Pearson
Winger
Cavanaugh
Melskunk
Flinthoof
de Jesus
Bode
Melskunk
Singshow



FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

IMAGE #
6
/
170
227
30

303
293
304
155
228
89
58
244
90
171
172
294
245

132

TITLE
CRP

Cute

Deluxe Fantasy
Demon Seed

Didgeriedoo - Care for a Blow

Dino Gal

Djinna Bunny
Doggy Date

Don't Hop TOO Fast
Draft, On Tap
Dragon

Dragon Lady
Dragon Spear
Dragon & Unicorn
Drawn to Conclusions
Dressed for Traction
Driveby.

Eating Bunny
Emboss

Emeralda

ARTIST
Pearson
Pearson
Crowell
TOR

Cavanaugh

Martin
Winger
Martin
Melskunk
TOR
Caribou
Bode
O'Connell
Caribou
Crowell
Crowell
Winger
O'Connell
Pearson
Collins



173
75
203
295
174
156
175
91
92
93
94
188
305
189
296
246
265
133
266

TITLE
Enchanting

EnRaptored

Enthusiastic

Erwin

Extra Cheese

Fallen Angel

Fan Dancer

Farm Fantasies - Goats
Farm Fantasies - Heifer
Farm Fantasies - Mud Fight
Farm Fantasies - Piece of Ass
Fawning Girl

Filly Boy

Finger Play

Fire Circe

Flasher

Floating in Ecstacy
Foreign Correspondence
Fox and Dog

Fox Couple

FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

MAGE #

ARTIST
Crowell
Davies
Higgs
Winger
Crowell
Melskunk
Crowell
Caribou
Caribou
Caribou
Caribou
Taral
Martin
Taral
Winger
O'Connell
LeClerc
Collins
LeClerc
Pearson



10
204
205

31
206
190

59
306
267
297
298
134
110
135
257
176
247

76

60

11

TITLE
Fox-and-Cat
Foxtaur Bacchanal
Foxtaur Posing
Freedom of Choice
Frontal Coverage
Frozen Assets

Full Gallop

Furry Pair

Garter Belle

Go Nuts 1

Go Nuts 2

Goatnik?2

Gold Digger's Tools
Goldie

Got Catnip?

Got Milk?
Gratuitous Bodily Fluids
Grayven & Ferris
Gryphoness
Handsoff

FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

MAGE #

ARTIST
Pearson
Higgs
Higgs
Cavanaugh
Higgs
Taral
Bode
Martin
LeClerc
Winger
Winger
Collins
Flinthoof
Collins
de Jesus
Crowell
O'Connell
Davies
Bode
Pearson



FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

MAGE #
268
12
177
111
157
112
7
191
313
61
136
178
158
269
95
137
258
138
179
248

TITLE ARTIST
Hard Help Is So GOOD To Find LeClerc
Hcum Pearson
Hello Little Girl Crowell
Hello, Little Viven Flinthoof
Heraldry Cheesecake Melskunk
Hermtaur Flinthoof
Horse's Ass Davies
How Do You Say 'Quicksand' Taral
Howl Singshow
| Hope You Brought Catnip Bode

| Should Have Brought A Book Collins
I'd Like That Wrapped Crowell
I'LL Show You Pseudo Melskunk
Inflated Dreams LeClerc
InHeat Caribou
Into The Forest Collins
Is Your Pet Getting Enough Exercise? de Jesus
Just Desserts Collins
Just What | Always Wanted Crowell

KattMage O'Connell



307
192
249
13
193
139
140
308
/8
79
32
314
113
259
250
159
260
33
229
14

TITLE
Kissin Fur
Kittenish

Kitty Tush
Kneecat
Kneeling
Knight's Rest |
Knight's Rest ||
Late Nite
Leather Ferris
Lee

Leeko

Leeloolaa
Leggings

Life Imitating Art
Limber Kitty
Longing For You
Look What the Cat's Dragged Up
Love Goddess
Memories of Him
Mess

FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

MAGE #

ARTIST
Martin
Taral
O'Connell
Pearson
Taral
Collins
Collins
Martin
Davies
Davies
Cavanaugh
Singshow
Flinthoof
de Jesus
O'Connell
Melskunk
de Jesus
Cavanaugh
TOR
Pearson



FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

MAGE #
180
207
62
251
15
270
309
141
34
35
208
36
209
80
37
96
142
97
38
210

TITLE
Mistletoe
Modesty Blaize
Mountain Passion
Mythophilia
N&B

Net Returns
Nighty Mare
North Beach
North of 44 DD
Northern Comfort
No, Sllly, I Meant the GLASSES!
Off the Topic
Onyx

Otter

Pain

Panda

Paradise

Paws

Phone Dare
Pirouette

ARTIST
Crowell
Higgs
Bode
O'Connell
Pearson
LeClerc
Martin
Collins
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Higgs
Cavanaugh
Higgs
Davies
Cavanaugh
Caribou
Collins
Caribou
Cavanaugh

Higgs



MAGE #

114
299
230
39
300
98
115
99
63
252
231
181
211
212
40
143
116
41
16
42

Pizza
Plain
Play Time

Playing the Wrong Note

Pony
PorkNBeans
Press To Play
Prey

Queen of Beasts
Raccoon Tush
Ram

Read As Red
Ready If YOU Are
Rear-View Vera
Recycled

Red Deer
Refreshing

Ring of Plush
Ripner

Rocker - Buck

FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

TITLE

ARTIST
Flinthoof
Winger
TOR
Cavanaugh
Winger
Caribou
Flinthoof
Caribou
Bode
O'Connell
TOR
Crowell
Higgs
Higgs
Cavanaugh
Collins
Flinthoof
Cavanaugh
Pearson
Cavanaugh



FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

MAGE #
43
44
45
46

100
271
17
232
18
212
117
213
118
119
19
101
160
81
273
274

TITLE
Rocker - Dragon
Rocker - Fox
Rocker - Husky
Rocker - Lion

RoO

Root Vegetables
Roped

Rude Roos #6

Run

Safety

Sawhorse

Scale Modeler
Season 01
Season 02
Seductive
Selfhelp
Serpentine
Sharing

She Aims To Fleas
She Has Her Moments

ARTIST
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Caribou
LeClerc
Pearson
TOR
Pearson
LeClerc
Flinthoof
Higgs
Flinthoof
Flinthoof
Pearson
Caribou
Melskunk
Davies
LeClerc
LeClerc



FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

MAGE # TITLE ARTIST
275 She Likes You LeClerc
215 Sherri Higgs
214 Sherri Kicks Out Higgs
216 Sherri-Care to Undo Me Higgs
20 Shy Pearson
64 Single Black & White Female Bode
21 Sitting Pearson
22 Sly Pearson
217 Something About Company Higgs
65 'Sorry, Charlie' Bode
144 South Beach Collins
82 Spader Davies
66 Sphynx at Rest Bode
47 Steam Room Cavanaugh
218 Stella Higgs
67 Stink Weed Bode
194 Strange Weed Taral
161 Submerged Urges Melskunk
48 Surfing Cow-Doe Style Cavanaugh

23 Surprise! Pearson



49
83
182
219
102
195
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
220
283
233
234
145
196
253

TITLE
Take 1

Taking Turns

Tank Mule
Tassle-Free Dancing
Teammates

Teddi of the Jungle
The Evolution of Sex 1
The Evolution of Sex 2
The Evolution of Sex 3
The Evolution of Sex 4
The Evolution of Sex 5
The Evolution of Sex 6
The Evolution of Sex 7
The Milkmaid Cometh
The OTHER Call of the Wild
The Pet Il

The Usurper

The White Captain
Three For One

Tied Bunny

FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

MAGE #

ARTIST

Cavanaugh

Davies
Crowell
Higgs
Caribou
Taral
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
Higgs
LeClerc
TOR
TOR
Collins
Taral

O'Connell



FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

MAGE #
120
24
197
68
50
69
221
261
284
121
146
183
103
147
315
25
254
310
198
222

TITLE
Tigress

Tombstone Furry

Toon Paint

Two Much to Ask For

Two Towels and a Dog Dish
Unfathomable

Unhindered

Unleashed

Unsafe Sex

Unspoiled Natural Wonder
Urban Water Sports
Valentime Massacre

ViBIk

Vigorous Exercise

Vixen Butt

Walkies

Want Some?

Water Babe

Water Polo

Well, Are You Gonna Pounce?

ARTIST
Flinthoof
Pearson

Taral
Bode
Cavanaugh
Bode
Higgs
de Jesus
LeClerc
Flinthoof
Collins
Crowell
Caribou
Collins
Singshow
Pearson
O'Connell
Martin
Taral

Higgs



316
84
162
285
262
263
5l
26
122
123
52
53
54
286
163
301

TITLE
Were-Pals

Werewolf

What A Wonderful Dream
Whiz Kid

Who's The Fairest Of Them All?
Why, Because We LIKE You!
Wind Walker

Winged

With or Without Thorns
Wolf 01

Wonderland Candy 1
Wonderland Candy 2
Wonderland Candy 3

Yeah, THAT is an Outie

Yes, It's SUPPOSED To Do That
You Decide

FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

MAGE #

ARTIST
Singshow
Davies
Melskunk
LeClerc
de Jesus
de Jesus
Cavanaugh
Pearson
Flinthoof
Flinthoof
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
LeClerc
Melskunk
Winger



FILES BY ARTIST - JAMES PEARSON

IMAGE # TITLE
1 Angel
2 Basil RETURN TO
3 Bigtop
4 Chester MAIN MENU
5 Christmas Boss
6 CRP
7 Cute
8 Emboss
9 Fox Couple RETURN TO
10 Fox-and-Cat
11 Handsoff ARTIST'S WORK
12 Hcum
13 Kneecat
14 Mess
15 N &B
16 Ripner GO TO THE
17 Roped
18 Run ARTIST'S AD
19 Seductive
20 Shy
21 Sitting
22 Sly
23 Surprise! EXIT ANIMAL
24 Tombstone Furry
25 Walkies MAGNETISM Il
26 Winged




FILES BY ARTIST - JACK CAVANAUGH

IMAGE #
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

TITLE
A Yiffy Challenge.

Bucky - Riding High

Come Rutt With Me
Didgeriedoo - Care for a Blow
Freedom of Choice

Leeko

Love Goddess

North of 44 DD

Northern Comfort

Off the Topic

Pain

Phone Dare

Playing the Wrong Note
Recycled

Ring of Plush

Rocker - Buck

Rocker - Dragon

Rocker - Fox

Rocker - Husky

Rocker - Lion

Steam Room

Surfing Cow-Doe Style
Take 1

Two Towels and a Dog Dish
Wind Walker

Wonderland Candy 1
Wonderland Candy 2
Wonderland Candy 3

RETURN TO

MAIN MENU

RETURN TO

ARTIST'S WORK

GO TO THE

ARTIST'S AD

EXIT ANIMAL

MAGNETISM Il




FILES BY ARTIST - MARK BODE

IMAGE # TITLE
55 Baby Sitting
56 Can | Blow You A Tune RETURN TO
57 Courtship Flight
58 Dragon Lady MAIN MENU
59 Full Gallop
60 Gryphoness
61 | Hope You Brought Catnip
62 Mountain Passion
63 Queen of Beasts RETURN TO
64 Single Black & White Female
65 ‘Sorry, Charlie' ARTIST'S WORK
66 Sphynx at Rest
67 Stink Weed
68 Two Much to Ask For
69 Unfathomable
GO TO THE
ARTIST'S AD

EXIT ANIMAL

MAGNETISM Il




FILES BY ARTIST - CHARLES DAVIES

IMAGE #
70
/1
12
/3
74
15
76
7
8
79
80
81
82
83
84

TITLE
Alex

Ashy Squish
Book Mouse
Buffed

Chesty Spooge
EnRaptored
Grayven & Ferris
Horse's Ass
Leather Ferris
Lee

Otter

Sharing

Spader

Taking Turns
Werewolf

RETURN TO

MAIN MENU

RETURN TO

ARTIST'S WORK

GO TO THE

ARTIST'S AD

EXIT ANIMAL

MAGNETISM Il




IMAGE #

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

FILES BY ARTIST - CARIBOU

TITLE
Bat

Bedpost

Boys

Cat

Dragon

Dragon & Unicorn

Farm Fantasies - Goats

Farm Fantasies - Heifer

Farm Fantasies - Mud Fight
Farm Fantasies - Piece of Ass
InHeat

Panda

Paws

PorkNBeans

Prey

Roo

Selfhelp

Teammates

ViBIk

RETURN TO

MAIN MENU

RETURN TO

ARTIST'S WORK

GO TO THE

ARTIST'S AD

EXIT ANIMAL

MAGNETISM Il




FILES BY ARTIST - FLINTHOOF

IMAGE # TITLE

RETURN TO

MAIN MENU

RETURN TO

ARTIST'S WORK

GO TO THE

ARTIST'S AD




FILES BY ARTIST - JERRY COLLINS

IMAGE #
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

TITLE
A Good Thing On The Side
Amber

At The Spaacebaar & Grillee
AWOL

Blue Grotto

Carla

Carmine

Charlotte

Emeralda

Foreign Correspondence
Goatnik2

Goldie

| Should Have Brought A Book
Into The Forest

Just Desserts

Knight's Rest |

Knight's Rest I

North Beach

Paradise

Red Deer

South Beach

The White Captain

Urban Water Sports
Vigorous Exercise

RETURN TO

MAIN MENU

RETURN TO

ARTIST'S WORK

GO TO THE

ARTIST'S AD

EXIT ANIMAL

MAGNETISM [l




IMAGE #

148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

FILES BY ARTIST - MELSKUNK

TITLE
A Nap Before The Tea Party
Aviatrix

Barn To Be Wild

Bathing Beauty

Bitchin'

Concubine

Critical Airspeed

Don't Hop TOO Fast

Fallen Angel

Heraldry Cheesecake

I'LL Show You Pseudo

Longing For You

Serpentine

Submerged Urges

What A Wonderful Dream

Yes, It's SUPPOSED To Do That

RETURN TO

MAIN MENU

RETURN TO

ARTIST'S WORK

GO TO THE

ARTIST'S AD

EXIT ANIMAL

MAGNETISM [l




FILES BY ARTIST - CINDY CROWELL

IMAGE # TITLE
164 An Edge In Wordwise
165 Ass Shot RETURN TO
166 Asstride
167 Bound For Glory MAIN MENU
168 Carousel
169 Charming
170 Deluxe Fantasy
171 Drawn to Conclusions
172 Dressed for Traction RETURN TO
173 Enchanting
174 Extra Cheese ARTIST'S WORK
175 Fan Dancer
176 Got Milk?
177 Hello Little Girl
178 I'd Like That Wrapped
179 Just What | Always Wanted GO TO THE
180 Mistletoe
181 Read As Red ARTIST'S AD
182 Tank Mule
183 Valentime Massacre
EXIT ANIMAL
MAGNETISM Il




FILES BY ARTIST - TARAL WAYNE

IMAGE # TITLE
184 A Slow Stretch
185 Bamboo Flirtin' RETURN TO
186 Burrita
187 Cheeta Snack MAIN MENU
188 Fawning Girl
189 Finger Play
190 Frozen Assets
191 How Do You Say 'Quicksand'
192 Kittenish RETURN TO
193 Kneeling
194 Strange Weed ARTIST'S WORK
195 Teddi of the Jungle
196 Three For One
197 Toon Paint
198 Water Polo
GO TO THE
ARTIST'S AD
EXIT ANIMAL

MAGNETISM [l




FILES BY ARTIST - MICHAEL HIGGS

IMAGE #

199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222

TITLE
BA Fox

Baubles and Bangles
Bunnbunn

Carlotta - Pushing Pencil
Enthusiastic

Foxtaur Bacchanal

Foxtaur Posing

Frontal Coverage

Modesty Blaize

No, Sllly, | Meant the GLASSES!
Onyx

Pirouette

Ready If YOU Are
Rear-View Vera

Scale Modeler

Sherri Kicks Out

Sherri

Sherri-Care to Undo Me
Something About Company
Stella

Tassle-Free Dancing

The Milkmaid Cometh
Unhindered

Well, Are You Gonna Pounce?

RETURN TO

MAIN MENU

RETURN TO

ARTIST'S WORK

GO TO THE

ARTIST'S AD

EXIT ANIMAL

MAGNETISM [l




FILES BY ARTIST - TIM O'ROURKE

IMAGE # TITLE
223 About To Earn Her Stripes
224 Any Port In A Storm RETURN TO
225 Boys Will Be Boys
226 Catherine's Favorite MAIN MENU
227 Demon Seed
228 Draft, On Tap
229 Memories of Him
230 Play Time
231 Ram RETURN TO
232 Rude Roos #6
233 The Pet |l ARTIST'S WORK
234 The Usurper
GO TO THE
ARTIST'S AD
EXIT ANIMAL

MAGNETISM Il




FILES BY ARTIST - BRIAN O'CONNELL

IMAGE #
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254

TITLE
Bat Flyer

Bat Kneel

Bat Reclining
Boudoire
Bound Kitty
Bunny Shot
Bunny Spurt
Bunny Tush
Cat Lites
Dragon Spear
Eating Bunny
Flasher
Gratuitous Bodily Fluids
KattMage
Kitty Tush
Limber Kitty
Mythophilia
Raccoon Tush
Tied Bunny
Want Some?

RETURN TO

MAIN MENU

RETURN TO

ARTIST'S WORK

GO TO THE

ARTIST'S AD

EXIT ANIMAL

MAGNETISM Il




FILES BY ARTIST - ROBERT DE JESUS

TITLE

IMAGE #

RETURN TO

MAIN MENU

RETURN TO

ARTIST'S WORK

GO TO THE

ARTIST'S AD




FILES BY ARTIST - LOUIS LECLERC

IMAGE # TITLE
264 Big Mama
265 Floating in Ecstacy RETURN TO
266 Fox and Dog
267 Garter Belle MAIN MENU
268 Hard Help Is So GOOD To Find
269 Inflated Dreams
270 Net Returns
271 Root Vegetables
272 Safety RETURN TO
273 She Aims To Fleas
274 She Has Her Moments ARTIST'S WORK
275 She Likes You
276 The Evolution of Sex 1
277 The Evolution of Sex 2
278 The Evolution of Sex 3
279 The Evolution of Sex 4 GO TO THE
280 The Evolution of Sex 5
281 The Evolution of Sex 6 ARTIST'S AD
282 The Evolution of Sex 7
283 The OTHER Call of the Wild
284 Unsafe Sex
285 Whiz Kid
286 Yeah, THAT is an Outie EXIT ANIMAL

MAGNETISM Il




FILES BY ARTIST - DOUG WINGER

IMAGE # TITLE
287 Big Busted Vixen 1
288 Big Busted Vixen 2 RETURN TO
289 Big Busted Vixen 3
290 Big Hoss MAIN MENU
291 Bootsie
292 Circe Duet
293 Djinna Bunny
294 Driveby.
295 Erwin RETURN TO
296 Fire Circe
297 Go Nuts 1 ARTIST'S WORK
298 Go Nuts 2
299 Plain
300 Pony
301 You Decide
GO TO THE
ARTIST'S AD
EXIT ANIMAL

MAGNETISM Il




FILES BY ARTIST - STEVE MARTIN

IMAGE # TITLE
302 Birtches
303 Dino Gal RETURN TO
304 Doggy Date
305 Filly Boy MAIN MENU
306 Furry Pair
307 Kissin Fur
308 Late Nite
309 Nighty Mare
310 Water Babe RETURNTO
ARTIST'S WORK
GO TO THE
ARTIST'S AD

EXIT ANIMAL

MAGNETISM I




FILES BY ARTIST - KEN SINGSHOW

IMAGE #
311
312
313
314
315
316

Carrot Bearer
Crossed Arms
Howl
Leeloolaa
Vixen Butt
Were-Pals

TITLE

Singshow
Singshow
Singshow
Singshow
Singshow
Singshow

RETURN TO

MAIN MENU

RETURN TO

ARTIST'S WORK

GO TO THE

ARTIST'S AD

EXIT ANIMAL

MAGNETISM I
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